## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v07

# Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 10/250015
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
David E. Dean	2003-05-20		
Mike J. Radzium	2003-05-19		
Scott T. Mansell	2003-05-20		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Global Technology	3000 North Grandview Boulevard		Waukesha	WISCONSIN	53188

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 248-223-9522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027256** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Jeffrey J. Chapp
DATE SIGNED:	2003-05-28

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment1.tif source=Assignment2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 013685 FRAME: 0340

800006539

:H \$40,00 502401 102500

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, David E. Dean, Mike J. Radziun, Scott T. Mansell, hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# IMPEDANCE MISMATCH APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR ISOLATION OF AN MR IMAGING SYSTEM

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

\_\_\_\_\_, Application Serial No.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.
AND we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Date: 20 - May - \$3 David E. Dean
Before me personally appeared, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Olday of

PATENT REEL: 013685 FRAME: 0341

Date: <u>May 19,2</u>	2003	mile	Aike J. Radz	iun	
Before pro personal de deed feis DEBRA G. TKACH	appeared, and acknow	Pledged the foregoing	, 2003	3.	et and
Date: 2003 May 3			cott T. Man	sell	<b>Mana</b>
Before me personally a deed this 20 day o	appeared, and acknown of	Pooth	ng instrumen , 2003	fue.	ct and
	STATE OF	F' 1,3000	(A) 2/4		
	Mycam	ue orp	ues 1	122/20	JG (

**RECORDED: 05/28/2003**